OP \$880.00 536611

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Defense Technology Corporation of America	12/31/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Safariland, LLC
Street Address:	13386 International Parkway
City:	Jacksonville
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32218

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 22

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5366118
Patent Number:	5069134
Patent Number:	5217708
Patent Number:	6399073
Patent Number:	6782789
Patent Number:	6877434
Patent Number:	7444939
Patent Number:	7444940
Patent Number:	7237352
Patent Number:	7474518
Patent Number:	7554786
Application Number:	11454347
Patent Number:	7503260
Application Number:	11845552
Application Number:	12113460
	PATENT

REEL: 023750 FRAME: 0564

501060888

h.	
Application Number:	12401527
Application Number:	12432616
Application Number:	12496284
Application Number:	61158673
Application Number:	61184436
PCT Number:	US0954068
PCT Number:	WO0942383

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)245-3009

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-541-6222

Email: jviguie@kanekessler.com

Correspondent Name: Jeannine Anguiano

Address Line 1: 1350 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 2: 26th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2198-2050
ALLOWINE DOOKET NOMBER.	2100 2000

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jeannine Anguiano

Total Attachments: 6

source=DTCA-SAFARILAND-ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=DTCA-SAFARILAND-ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=DTCA-SAFARILAND-ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif source=DTCA-SAFARILAND-ASSIGNMENT#page4.tif source=DTCA-SAFARILAND-ASSIGNMENT#page5.tif

source=DTCA-SAFARILAND-ASSIGNMENT#page6.tif

Assignment of Intellectual Property Rights

This Assignment of Intellectual Property Rights (the "<u>Assignment</u>") is entered into on December <u>31</u>, 2009, by and between Safariland, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("<u>Safariland</u>"), and Defense Technology Corporation of America, a Delaware corporation and wholly owned subsidiary of Safariland ("<u>DTCA</u>").

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, DTCA hereby contributes, assigns, transfers, conveys and delivers to Safariland, and Safariland hereby accepts and assumes, all of its right, title and interest in and to the patents and patent applications, registered trademarks and applications to register trademarks (collectively, the "Intellectual Property") listed on Schedule 1 attached hereto, together with all goodwill associated with such Intellectual Property and all rights to sue and recover for any past, present or future infringement, dilution, damage or injury (including the right to take over and continue any and all existing suits) to any of the foregoing and collect profits or damages with respect to the same, the same to be held and enjoyed hereinafter by Safariland for its own use and for the use of its successors and assigns.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

WAI-2908785v4

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have caused this Assignment to be executed as of the date first written above.

SAFARILAND, LLC

an T Graham

Vice President and Secretary

DEFENSE TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION OF AMERICA

By: Torsham

Vice President and Secretary

WAI-2908785v4

Schedule 1

See attached.

WAI-2908785v4

Defense Technology Corporation of America (Schedule of Patents)

Let ion io			INOIT-Lettial Mutilions maying Densined Materials	Australia
Danding			No. 1 After Manifest Donates and Good Good Good Good Good Good Good Go	A
Pendina		US2009/042383	Non-I ethal/I ethal Projectile I aucher Ranging Sighting System	MIPO
Pending		PCT/US09/54068	Non-Lethal Variable Distance Electronic Timed Payload Projectile (PCT)	United States
Pending		61/184,436	Adjustable Range Impact Munition	United States
Pending		61/158,673	Distraction Device Fuze	United States
Pending		12/496,284	Single Piece Non-Lethal Projectile	United States
Pending		12/432,616	Non-lethal/Lethal Projectile Launcher Ranging Sighting System	United States
Pending		12/401,527	Selectable Delay Mechanism for Pyrotechnic Munitions	United States
Pending		12/113,460	Extended Range Non-Lethal Projectile (Utility)	United States
Pending		11/845,552	RELOADABLE TRAINING AMMUNITION	United States
Issued	7,503,260	11/482,280	Non-Lethal Ammunition	United States
Pending		11/454,347	Non-Lethal Munitions Having Densified Materials	United States
Issued	7,554,786 Issued	11/359,251	Electronic Disabling Device Having A Non-Sinusoidal Output Waveform	United States
Issued	7,474,518 Issued	11/359,004	Electronic Disabling Device Having Adjustable Output Pulse Power	United States
Issued	7,237,352 Issued	11/165,421	Projectile for an Electrical Discharge Weapon	United States
Issued	7,444,940 Issued	11/103,711	Variable Range Ammunition Cartridge for Electrical Discharge Weapon	United States
Issued	7,444,939 Issued	11/083,435	Ammunition for Electrical Discharge Weapon	United States
Issued	6,877,434 Issued	10/662,694	Multi-stage Projectile Weapon for Immobilization and Capture (Licensed)	United States
Issued	6,782,789 Issued	10/237,275	Electrical Discharge Weapon for Use as Forend Grip of Rifles	United States
Issued	6,399,073 Issued	09/826,622	PERSONAL DESFENSE	United States
	The second secon		METHOD AND USE FOR CAPSICUM LACHRYMATOR CONTROL AND	
Issued	5,217,708 Issued	07/831,593	Capsicum Lachrymator	United States
Issued	5,069,134	07/535,466	FLAMELESS EXPULSION GRENADE	United States
Pending		2007307315	Non-Lethal Ammunition	Australia
Pending		8826135.9	Reloadable Training Ammunition	European Union
Pending		2651904	Non-Lethal Munitions Having Densified Materials	Canada
Allowed		2,600,837	Variable Range Ammunition Cartridge for Electrical Discharge Weapon	Canada
Allowed		2,579,060	Electrical Discharge Weapon for Use as A Forend Grip of Rifles	Canada
Pending		569954	Non-Lethal Ammunition - NZL - (D588-57655.NZL)	New Zealand
[Pending]		195228	Non-Lethal Munitions Having Densified Materials	Israel
Issued	5,366,118 Issued	54,148	Dispenser for Aerosol Device	United States
Status	Patent Number	Application Number	Patent Title	Country

Defense (U.S. Trad	Defense Technology Corporation of America (U.S. Trademark Registrations)				
Country	Trademark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Status	Reg. Owner
United States	911	2,019,654	11/26/1996	Registered	DTCOA
United States	BODIGUARD	1,644,152	5/14/1991	Registered	DTCOA
United States	BODYGUARD	2,102,470	10/7/1997	Registered	DTCOA
United States	Design (Eagle)	1,885,967	3/28/1995	Registered	DTCOA
United States	DISTRACTION DEVICE	1,658,154	9/24/1991	Registered	DTCOA
United States	Eagle and Shield Design	1,815,823	1/11/1994	Registered	DTCOA
United States	FEDERAL LABORATORIES	1,725,445	10/20/1992	Registered	DTCOA
	FEDERAL LABORATORIES INC. SALTSBURG, PENNA.	-			
United States	(Design)	0,904,554	12/22/1970	Registered	DTCOA
United States	FERRET	2,006,018	10/8/1996	Registered	DTCOA
United States	FIRST DEFENSE	1,763,666	4/6/1993	Registered	DTCOA
United States	LE - 10	2,143,564	3/10/1998	Registered	DTCOA
United States	MACE	1,909,927	8/8/1995	Registered	DTCOA
United States	PEPPER MACE	1,656,201	9/10/1991	Registered	DTCOA
United States	SKAT SHELL	0,957,550	4/24/1973	Registered	DTCOA
United States	STINGER	1,709,315	8/18/1992	Registered	DTCOA
United States	THE RIOT EXTINGUISHER	1,903,507	7/4/1995	Registered	DTCOA
United States	TRIPLE-CHASER	0,864,805	2/19/1969	Registered	DTCOA

Defense (Foreign	Defense Technology Corporation of America (Foreign Trademark Registrations)				
Country	Trademark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Status	Reg. Owner
Canada	PEPPERGAS Logo	491478	3/17/1998	Registered	DTCOA
Canada	RESCUE	504777	11/30/1998	Registered	DTCOA
Ecuador	DEFENSE TECHNOLOGY/FEDERAL LABORATORIES	49938	6/6/2006	Registered	DTCOA
Ecuador	DEFENSE TECHNOLOGY/FEDERAL LABORATORIES	46146	12/12/2005	Registered	DTCOA
		(Ser No)			
Ecuador	DETENDE LECHNOLOGY/FEDEXAL CABOXALOXIES	100401	0/10/2000	Neglatered	
Ecuador	SKAT SHELL	46147	12/12/2005	Registered	DTCOA
Ecuador	TRIPLE-CHASER	987586	4/24/2006	Registered	DTCOA
European					
Union	DEF-TEC	1,197,599	9/1/2000	Registered	DTCOA
European					
Union	FIRST DEFENSE	1,198,076	5/2/2001	Registered	DICOA
European					1
Union	MK	2022655	8/12/2002	Registered	DICOA
Mexico	BODYGUARD	455472	00/00/0000	Registered	DTCOA
United				•)
Kingdom	FIRST DEFENSE	2,205,064	9/5/2008	Registered	DICOA

PATENT REEL: 023750 FRAME: 0571

RECORDED: 01/08/2010